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座 標 求 積 表

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K42 142679.511 32995.582 639619.357070

K53 142689.613 32988.623 246161.104826
K55 142686.973 32984.786 -237127.626554

k1 142682.424 32976.920 -166104.746040

S9 142681.936 32977.040 -128016.869280

S8 142678.542 32977.955 -207134.535355

S7 142675.655 32978.787 -204138.691530
S6 142672.352 32979.796 -158665.798556

K86 142670.844 32980.279 -70050.112596

K43 142670.228 32982.081 285855.696027

倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

397.778012

198.8890060

198.88

A号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K24 142663.743 32983.459 -344149.411206

K85 142663.351 32983.322 -387026.300348
S2 142652.009 32989.363 -407946.462858

K89 142650.985 32989.865 334616.200695

K17 142662.152 33006.098 752539.034400

K28 142673.785 32998.092 52499.964372

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

533.025055

266.5125275
266.51

B号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K89 142650.985 32989.865 -715187.283335

S1 142640.473 32995.015 -76284.474680
S12 142648.673 33010.249 255796.419501

S13 142648.222 33011.106 43112.504436

K14 142649.979 33014.473 430739.829231

K16 142661.269 33006.711 401790.693003

K17 142662.152 33006.098 -339434.711832
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

532.976324

266.4881620

266.48

C号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn
K16 142661.269 33006.711 -707960.944239

K14 142649.979 33014.473 -97326.666404

K36 142658.321 33030.548 708472.224052

K34 142671.428 33021.479 97347.320092

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

531.933501
265.9667505

265.96

D号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K34 142671.428 33021.479 651381.694754
K32 142680.995 33014.852 346589.916296

K30 142681.926 33009.922 -238001.537620

K28 142673.785 32998.092 -652504.271208

K17 142662.152 33006.098 -413104.322568

K16 142661.269 33006.711 306170.251236

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

531.730890
265.8654450

265.86

E号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn
K53 142689.613 32988.623 -642651.364663

K42 142679.511 32995.582 -77275.653044

K46 142687.271 33006.856 386675.318040

K41 142691.226 33007.586 386881.915506

K39 142698.992 33002.261 -53232.646993

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

397.568846
198.7844230

198.78

F号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn
b43 142697.130 32978.631 -635399.283477

K58 142690.369 32982.636 -350506.472772

S11 142686.503 32975.957 -200460.842603

S10 142684.290 32976.458 -134642.878014

K87 142682.420 32976.921 88477.079043

K55 142686.973 32984.786 237259.565698
K53 142689.613 32988.623 396490.259837

K39 142698.992 33002.261 660804.272003

K35 142709.636 32994.924 -61436.548488

倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

585.151227

292.5756135

292.57

G号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K81 142712.699 32998.907 -393181.976905

K31 142702.700 33005.777 18615.258228
K83 142713.263 33021.130 720917.310160

K90 142724.532 33014.237 44635.248424

K10 142714.615 33001.395 -390505.507035

倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

480.332872

240.1664360

240.16

H号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K31 142702.700 33005.777 -630014.271376

K29 142694.175 33011.633 -306116.872809
K27 142693.427 33015.604 262507.067404

K88 142702.126 33028.233 655148.029788

K83 142713.263 33021.130 18954.128620

倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

478.081627

239.0408135

239.04

I号地

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

K30 142681.926 33009.922 238001.537620
K32 142680.995 33014.852 -346589.916296

K34 142671.428 33021.479 -748729.014846

K36 142658.321 33030.548 -392568.062980

S21 142659.543 33032.904 49549.356000

S17 142659.821 33033.439 47898.486550

S18 142660.993 33035.694 31648.194852
S19 142660.779 33035.805 -1618.754445

k31 142660.944 33036.050 877569.632200

K40 142687.343 33017.781 1184083.662222

K23 142696.806 33031.634 328433.536862

K26 142697.286 33031.446 175727.292720
K88 142702.126 33028.233 -127455.951147

K27 142693.427 33015.604 -262507.067404

K29 142694.175 33011.633 306116.872809

K31 142702.700 33005.777 611399.013148

K81 142712.699 32998.907 310321.721428

b41 142712.104 32998.133 -101073.281379
K35 142709.636 32994.924 -432629.443488

K39 142698.992 33002.261 -607571.625010

K41 142691.226 33007.586 -386881.915506

K46 142687.271 33006.856 -386675.318040

K42 142679.511 32995.582 -562343.704026
K43 142670.228 32982.081 -285855.696027

K86 142670.844 32980.279 12070.782114

S5 142670.594 32980.360 -106064.837760

S4 142667.628 32981.376 -173152.224000

S3 142665.344 32982.261 -141065.130297

K85 142663.351 32983.322 -52806.298522
K24 142663.743 32983.459 344149.411206

K28 142673.785 32998.092 600004.306836

倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

1385.565394

692.7826970

692

開発道路

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

S20 142724.599 33014.325 365171.448825

K90 142724.532 33014.237 -374249.390632

K83 142713.263 33021.130 -739871.438780
K88 142702.126 33028.233 -527692.078641

K26 142697.286 33031.446 -175727.292720

K23 142696.806 33031.634 -7696.370722

b19 142697.053 33031.872 182236.837824

k27 142702.323 33028.515 542262.159270

k40 142713.471 33021.414 735585.018264
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

18.892688

9.4463440

9.44

その他用地

合　計 2936.46 ㎡

A号地

S9

S8

S7

S6

F号地

G号地

b43

S11

S10

H号地

S20

b41

I号地

その他用地

S2

B号地
E号地

D号地

S1
S12

S13

C号地

S4

S3

S2
1 S17

S18
S19

k31

b19
開発道路
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